
Registration and Scheduling Unit / Academic Affairs Dep. SM2025

Academic Calendar 2025/2026
1447

 First Semester - Fall 2025 1447

Week Title Day Date

Gregorian Date Hijri Date Title

Registration and Scheduling Unit / Academic Affairs Dep.  

17/08/2025 -
21/08/2025

23/02/1447 -
27/02/1447

Preparation Course for Saudi Council Exam From Sunday
to Thursday

From 17/08/2025
to 21/08/2025

23/02/1447
27/02/1447 28/08/2025 05/03/1447

Comprehensive Exam for Internship
Students Thursday 28/08/2025 05/03/1447 03/09/2025 11/03/1447

Orientation Program for New Students Wednesday 03/09/2025 11/03/1447 07/09/2025 15/03/1447 2025

1 Start of Classes - Fall 2025 Sunday 07/09/2025 15/03/1447 2025 14/09/2025 22/03/1447

2 Last Day for Adding/Dropping
Courses/Postponing the Semester Sunday 14/09/2025 22/03/1447 2 23/09/2025 01/04/1447

3
Sunday 21/09/2025 29/03/1447

3
12/10/2025 20/04/1447 OSCE

Saudi National Day Vacation Tuesday 23/09/2025 01/04/1447 02/11/2025 11/05/1447

4 Sunday 28/09/2025 06/04/1447 4 23/11/2025 02/06/1447

5 Sunday 05/10/2025 13/04/1447 5 21/12/2025 -
08/01/2026

01/07/1447 -
19/07/1447

6 OSCE Exam for Clinical Training
Exemption – Bridging Students Sunday 12/10/2025 20/04/1447 OSCE 6 09/01/2026 20/07/1447

7 Sunday 19/10/2025 27/04/1447 7

8 Sunday 26/10/2025 04/05/1447 8

9 Last Day to Withdraw from Any
Course or from the First Semester Sunday 02/11/2025 11/05/1447 9 17/08/2025 -

21/08/2025
23/02/1447 -
27/02/1447  📚 Preparation Course for Saudi Council Exam

10 Sunday 09/11/2025 18/05/1447 10 28/08/2025 05/03/1447 📝 Comprehensive Exam for Internship Students

11 Sunday 16/11/2025 25/05/1447 11 03/09/2025 11/03/1447 👋 Orientation Program for New Students

12

Clinical Training at Hospitals

Sunday 23/11/2025 02/06/1447 12 07/09/2025 15/03/1447 🎓 Start of Classes – Fall 2025

13 Sunday 30/11/2025 09/06/1447 13 14/09/2025 22/03/1447 ⚠️ Last Day for Adding/Dropping
Courses/Postponing the Semester

14 Sunday 07/12/2025 16/06/1447 14 23/09/2025 01/04/1447 🎉 Saudi National Day Vacation

15 Sunday 14/12/2025 23/06/1447 15 12/10/2025 20/04/1447 🧪OSCE Exam for Clinical Training Exemption –
Bridging Students

Final Examinations – Fall 2025

Sunday 21/12/2025 01/07/1447 02/11/2025 11/05/1447 ⚠️ Last Day to Withdraw from Any Course or from
the First Semester

Sunday 28/12/2025 08/07/1447 23/11/2025 02/06/1447 🏥 Clinical Training at Hospitals

Sunday 04/01/2026 15/07/1447 21/12/2025 -
08/01/2026

01/07/1447 -
19/07/1447 📝 Final Examinations – Fall 2025

Beginning of the First Semester Break by the end of
Thursday 08/01/2026 19/07/1447 09/01/2026 20/07/1447 🏖️ Beginning of the First Semester Break

1

​​ه ​ ​ ​​التقويم​ ​​​الدراسي

​ ​​​ه ​ ​​​الأول​ ​ ​​الفصل​ ​​​الدراسي ​​التاريخ الميلادي ​​التاريخ الهجري ​​الحدث

​​التاريخ الهجري ​​اليوم ​​الحدث ​​الاسبوع ​​ �� دورة التحضير لاختبار الهيئة السعودية للتخصصات
​​الصحية

​ ​​​من​ ​
​​إلى​ ​

​​من الأحد إلى
​​الخميس

​​دورة التحضير لإختبار الهيئة السعودية للتخصصات
​​الصحية نامج الشامل لطلاب الامتياز ​​�� اختبار البر

​​الخميس نامج الشامل لطلاب الامتياز ​​اختبار البر نامج الإرشادي للطلاب المستجدين ​​�� البر

​​الأربعاء نامج الإرشادي للطلاب المستجدين ​​البر ​ ​​​الأول​ ​ ات​ ​​​للفصل​ ​​​الدراسي ​​��​ ​​​بداية​ ​​​المحاضر

​​الأحد ات للفصل الدراسي الأول ​​بداية المحاضر
​​️⚠ آخر يوم لإضافة/حذف المقررات أو تأجيل الفصل الدراسي

​​الأحد ​​اخر يوم لإضافة / حذف المقررات
​​أوتأجيل الفصل الدراسي ني ​​�� إجازة اليوم الوط

​​الأحد ​ ​​​-​ ​​​طلاب​ ​​​التجسير ​ ​​​للإعفاء​ ​​​من​ ​​​التدريب​ ​​​العملي ​​��​ ​​​اختبار​ ​

​​الثلاثاء ني ​​إجازة اليوم الوط ​​️⚠ آخر موعد للانسحاب عن المقرر الدراسي أو الإعتذار عن
​​الفصل الدراسي الأول

​​الأحد في المستشفيات
​​�� التدريب العملي 

​​الأحد ​​�� الاختبارات النهائية للفصل الدراسي اول

​​الأحد ​ ​​​للإعفاء​ ​​​من​ ​​​التدريب ​​اختبار​ ​​​ال​ـ ​
​​العملي - طلاب التجسير

​​️�� بداية إجازة نهاية الفصل الدراسي الأول

​​الأحد

​​الأحد

​​الأحد ​​آخر موعد للانسحاب عن المقرر الدراسي
​​أو الإعتذار عن الفصل الدراسي الأول

​​الأحد

​​الأحد

​​الأحد

في المستشفيات
​​التدريب العملي 

​​الأحد

​​الأحد

​​الأحد

​​الأحد

​​الأحد​​الاختبارات النهائية للفصل الدراسي اول

​​الأحد

​​نهاية دوام
​​يوم الخميس ​​بداية إجازة نهاية الفصل الدراسي الأول


